DEC 0 8 2003	12-15-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	102624		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tr	
	er of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attach	hed original documents or copy the	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Joachim FABRY and Holger HEUERMANN		2. Name and addr Name: Rohde	ress of receiving party(ies) & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG	s) G
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	1		
✓ Assignment	Merger	Otrock Address	3: Muehldorfstrasse 15	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: D-81671	·	
Other				
08/07/2003 and 07/17/2003 Execution Date:		City: Muench Country: German	nen State: Zip:_ nny	
	***		& address(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 N
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 	together with a new appli	1	n date of the application is	
-				
	Additional numbers at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			applications and patents in	
Name: David M. Tener		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$)
Customer	r No. 03000	Enclosed		
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit a	account
	·	8. Deposit account	t number:	
Street Address:		(See att	tached Fee Transmitta	al)
	<u></u>			
City:State:2	Zip:			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	/	-		
		2000		
	//	14 1/1/2		
David M. Tener Name of Person Signin		Signature	12/04/2003 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the

undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Name: Rohde & Schwarz GmhH & Co. KG. Address: Muehldorfstrasse 15, D-81671 Muenchen, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in United States Application entitled: METHOD FOR CORRECTING ERRORS BY DE-EMBEDDING Serial No. DISPERSION PARAMETERS, NETWORK ANALYST AND SWITCHING MODULE, 11 August 2003 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on and in and to said national stage application (based on PCT/EP02/01321) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions. I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee. I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto affixed my/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set forth below, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. **NAME ADDRESS** SIGNATURE DATE Adolfstr. 17 Hans-Joachim FABRY D-12167 Berlin Germany Marienstr. 3A Holger HEUERMANN D-83607 Holzkirchen Germany

RECORDED: 12/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014773 FRAME: 0428